(2) 	 5le ci \ O 

5.3, In regard to paragraph 14,4  the answering respon- 

dents beg to clarify that N.F.ailway issued notificat ion 

No.IR/2/2001 on 13/19th  October,2001 in Emploent News inz 

order to cleat backlog of 595 SC/ST group D posts. In respoe, 

1,58,706 (one lakh fifty eight thousand seven hundred and six) 

candidates applied. Out of this 1,35,614 (one lakh thirty 

five thousand six hundred and fourteen) candidates .apeared 

in the tests. In view of the extremelylarge number of candi- 

dates the processing of the results had to be arranged through 

an outside agency as the limited manpower resources of the 

Railways were.. inadequate to cope with the huge task involved.